
Opening Hymn of Worship (Adoration & Praise, Call to Worship) 
Church: Kingdom and Covenant All People That on Earth Do Dwell 1 100B 
Attributes: His Perfections O Worship the King 2 219 
Attributes: His Perfections Give to Our God Immortal Praise 3 215  

From All That Dwell below the Skies 7 
 

 
New Songs of Celebration Render 14 

 
 

Come, Let Us Sing unto the Lord 16 
 

 
God of Gods, We Sound His Praises 23 

 
 

Vast the Immensity, Mirror of Majesty 24 
 

Attributes: His Perfections My God, How Wonderful Thou Art 35 217  
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise 38 

 

Church: Kingdom and Covenant God Is Our Refuge and Our Strength 40 46A 
Attributes: His Perfections Praise to the Lord, the Almighty 53 216 
Attributes: Love and Grace To God Be the Glory 55 236  

God, the Lord, a King Remaineth 64 
 

Attributes: Love and Grace Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven 76 239 
Attributes: Faithfulness A Mighty Fortress Is Our God 92 244 
Attributes: Faithfulness We Praise You, O God, Our Redeemer, Creator 97 247 
Attributes: Holiness and Justice Holy, Holy, Holy! 100 230 
The Trinity Come, Thou Almighty King 101 212 
God's Work: Creation All Creatures of Our God and King 115 248 
God's Work: Creation Let All Things Now Living 125 254 
Praise of Christ Ye Servants of God, Your Master Proclaim 165 284 
Christ: King Wondrous King, All-Glorious 166 280  

Praise Him! Praise Him! 173 
 

Praise of Christ We Come, O Christ, to You 181 288 
Christ: Advent Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence 193 292  

All Praise to Thee, Eternal Lord 219 
 

Christ: Life and Ministry All Glory, Laud, and Honor 235 325  
Lift Up, Lift Up Your Voices Now 282 

 

Christ: Resurrection Worship Christ, the Risen King! 286 369 
Christ: Ascension A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing 289 370 
Christ: Exaltation Crown Him with Many Crowns 295 380 
Christ: Exaltation All Hail the Power of Jesus' Name! 296 374 
Christ: Exaltation All Hail the Power of Jesus' Name! 297 374 
Christ: Exaltation Come, Christians, Join to Sing 302 379 
Christ: King Rejoice, the Lord Is King 310 281  

Come, O Creator Spirit Blest 329 
 

Church: Church of Christ The Church's One Foundation 347 404 
Church: Kingdom and Covenant We Gather Together 363 415 
Church: Missions The Ends of All the Earth Shall Hear 368 22D 
Salvation: Election How Sweet and Awesome Is the Place 469 425 

  



2nd Hymn of Repentance (God’s law and confession of sin) 
  

God of Gods, We Sound His Praises 23 
 

 
Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me 36 

 

Attributes: Power How Great Thou Art 44 227  
O God, No Longer Hold Thy Peace 61 

 
 

Jehovah Reigns; Let Earth Be Glad 63 
 

 
Amid the Fears That Oppress Our Day 72 

 
 

O Bless the Lord, My Soul 78 
 

Christian Life: Suffering and Deliverance With Grateful Heart My Thanks I Bring 88 138B 
God's Work Hallelujah, Praise Jehovah 110 148B  

Praise Ye, Praise Ye the Lord 112 
 

God's Work: Creation God, All Nature Sings Thy Glory 122 253 
Christ: Priest Arise, My Soul, Arise 305 275 
Christ: Priest Nothing but the Blood 307 278 
Church: Kingdom and Covenant O God, to Us Show Mercy 437 67A 
Salvation: Grace Not What My Hands Have Done 461 435 
Salvation: Grace A Debtor to Mercy Alone 463 434 
Confession and Repentance Kind and Merciful God, We Have Sinned 496 180 
Salvation: Faith I Need Thee, Precious Jesus 497 455 
Salvation: Faith Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me 499 452 
Salvation: Faith Just As I Am, without One Plea 501 453  

O for a Closer Walk with God 534 
 

 
Searcher of Hearts, from Mine Erase 536 

 
 

All to Jesus I Surrender 562 
 

Christian Life: Pilgrimage and Guidance Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah 598 524  
I Need Thee Every Hour 674 

 

Christian Life: Submission Have Thine Own Way, Lord! 688 533 
Christian Life: Submission Be Still, My Soul 689 532 
Evening Worship Abide with Me 

 
159  

Alas and Did My Savior Bleed 
  

 
God Be Merciful To Me (Psalm 51) 

  

 
  



3rd Hymn of Celebration (Assurance & Celebration of Forgiveness, After Assurance of pardon) 
Service Music: Doxologies Hallelujah! Hallelujah! 10 566 
Attributes: Faithfulness Great is Thy Faithfulness 32 245  

All That I Am I Owe to Thee 37 
 

 
You Righteous, in the Lord Rejoice 43 

 
 

O Lord, Be Thou My Helper True 50 
 

 
Thy Mercy and Thy Truth, O Lord 60 

 
 

God Is Known among His People 66 
 

 
Stand Up, O God, Be Present Now 71 

 
 

Amid the Fears That Oppress Our Day 72 
 

Attributes: Love and Grace Lord, with Glowing Heart I'd Praise Thee 80 238  
The Lord's My Shepherd, I'll Not Want 87 

 

Attributes: Sovereignty Whate'er My God Ordains Is Right 108 231 
God's Work: Creation For the Beauty of the Earth 116 249  

Your Word Is like a Garden, Lord 139 
 

 
Father of Mercies, in Your Word 144 

 

Christ: Prophet Break Thou the Bread of Life 146 273 
Praise of Christ O for a Thousand Tongues to Sing 164 291 
Praise of Christ Fairest Lord Jesus 170 283 
Christian Life: Trust and Assurance Jesus Loves Me, This I Know 189 478 
Christ: Advent Comfort, Comfort Ye My People 197 298 
Christ: Birth Good Christian Men, Rejoice 207 308 
Christ: Birth All My Heart This Night Rejoices 217 307 
Christ: His Passion and Atoning Death Praise the Savior Now and Ever 243 335 
Christ: His Passion and Atoning Death There Is a Fountain Filled with Blood 253 340 
Christ: His Passion and Atoning Death What Wondrous Love Is This 261 343 
Christ: Resurrection Christ the Lord is Risen Today 277 360 
Christ: Priest Jesus Paid It All 308 276  

Spirit, Strength of All the Weak 336 
 

Church: Communion of Saints For All the Saints 358 408 
Salvation: Grace And Can It Be That I Should Gain 455 431 
Salvation: Grace Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing 457 429 
Salvation: Grace Amazing Grace! 460 433  

Marvelous Grace of Our Loving Lord 465 
 

Salvation: Grace My Faith Has Found a Resting Place 468 436 
Salvation: Faith Jesus! What a Friend for Sinners! 498 456 
Salvation: Justification Thy Works, Not Mine, O Christ 524 460 
Salvation: Sanctification O the Deep, Deep Love of Jesus! 535 463  

Leaning on the Everlasting Arms 616 
 

Christian Life: Prayer What a Friend We Have in Jesus 629 520  
Sweet Hour of Prayer 634 

 

Christian Life: Love for Christ I Will Sing of My Redeemer 650 498 
Christian Life: Trust and Assurance It Is Well with My Soul 691 476  

Blessed Assurance 693 
 

 
Redeemed, How I Love to Proclaim It! 701 

 

Special: Harvest and Thanksgiving Come, Ye Thankful People, Come 715 552  
10,000 Reasons 

  
 

All I Have is Christ 
  

 
Amazing Love 

  



4th Hymn of Preparation (Submission & reverence to receive God’s Word) 
Attributes: His Perfections Mighty God, While Angels Bless You 8 218  

God of Gods, We Sound His Praises 23 
 

 
Our God, Our Help in Ages Past 30 

 

Church: Kingdom and Covenant God Is Our Refuge and Our Strength 40 46A  
El-Shaddai 42 

 
 

Hallelujah, Praise Jehovah, O My Soul 57 
 

 
Forever Settled in the Heavens 59 

 

Church: Missions Sing to the Lord, Sing His Praise 62 96 
Attributes: Sovereignty O Father, You Are Sovereign 75 233  

The Lord's My Shepherd, I'll Not Want 86 
 

Attributes: Faithfulness How Firm a Foundation 94 243 
Attributes: Faithfulness How Firm a Foundation 94 243  

Father, Father of All Things 106 
 

 
Come, Sound His Praise Abroad 118 

 

God's Work: Providence God Moves in a Mysterious Way 128 256  
The Heavens Declare Your Glory, Lord 138 

 

God's Word and Law God, in the Gospel of His Son 141 170 
God's Word and Law Teach Me, O Lord, Your Way of Truth 149 119E 
Praise of Christ We Come, O Christ, to You 181 288 
Christ: His Passion and Atoning Death O Jesus, We Adore Thee 255 349 
Holy Spirit Breathe on Me, Breath of God 334 397 
Holy Spirit For Your Gift of God the Spirit 339 399 
Church: Church of Christ Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken 345 403 
The Opening of Worship Jesus, Where'er Your People Meet 377 167 
The Opening of Worship God Himself Is With Us 382 164 
God's Word and Law Almighty God, Your Word is Cast 383 173  

Shepherd of Souls, Refresh and Bless 424 
 

Salvation: Sanctification My Faith Looks Up to Thee 528 466 
Salvation: Sanctification Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 529 465  

Teach Me, O Lord, Thy Holy Way 532 
 

 
More about Jesus Would I Know 538 

 

Christian Life: Pilgrimage and Guidance Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us 599 525 
Christian Life: Pilgrimage and Guidance He Leadeth Me: O Blessed Thought! 600 526 
Christian Life: Hope Sometimes a Light Surprises 621 487 
Salvation: Union with Christ Be Thou My Vision 642 446  

May the Mind of Christ My Savior 644 
 

Christian Life: Love for Christ How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds 647 492 
Profession of Faith O Jesus, I Have Promised 654 188  

'Tis So Sweet to Trust in Jesus 679 
 

 
Spirit of the Living God 726 

 

 
  



5th Hymn of Response (Response & Gratitude) 
Attributes: Faithfulness All You That Fear Jehovah's Name 9 22B  

Now Blessed Be the Lord Our God 11 
 

Church: Kingdom and Covenant God Is Our Refuge and Our Strength 40 46A 
Attributes: Power How Great Thou Art 44 227 
Attributes: Power How Great Thou Art 44 227 
Attributes: Love and Grace When All Your Mercies, O My God 56 237 
Gratitude Now Thank We All Our God 98 181 
Attributes: Holiness and Justice Holy, Holy, Holy! 100 230 
The Trinity Come, Thou Almighty King 101 212 
The Trinity All Glory Be to Thee, Most High 102 208 
God's Work: Creation My Soul, Bless the Lord! 126 104B  

Showers of Blessing 130 
 

God's Work: Providence Children of the Heavenly Father 131 257  
Praise Him! Praise Him! 173 

 
 

There Is No Name So Sweet on Earth 178 
 

Christ: Advent Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates! 198 297 
Christ: Resurrection Alleluia! Alleluia! 283 364 
Christ: Exaltation Join All the Glorious Names 301 377 
Christ: King Rejoice, the Lord Is King 310 281 
Holy Spirit For Your Gift of God the Spirit 339 399 
Church: Church of Christ Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 342 402 
Church: Church of Christ The Church's One Foundation 347 404 
Church: Church of Christ Jesus, with Thy Church Abide 348 406  

We Are God's People 355 
 

Church: Kingdom and Covenant Shout, for the Blessed Jesus Reigns 369 411 
The Opening of Worship God Himself Is With Us 382 164  

Jesus Shall Reign 441 
 

Salvation: Free offer of the Gospel I Love to Tell the Story 478 438 
Salvation: Union with Christ Christ, of All My Hopes the Ground 518 447 
Salvation: Justifcation Jesus, Thy Blood and Righteousness 520 457 
Salvation: Justifcation My Hope Is Built on Nothing Less 521 459  

How Bright These Glorious Spirits Shine! 544 
 

 
Onward, Christian Soldiers 572 

 

Christian Life: Christian Warfare Soldiers of Christ, Arise 575 540 
Christian Life: Christian Warfare Lead On, O King Eternal 580 544 
Christian Life: Christian Service Take My Life, and Let It Be 585 538  

Though I May Speak with Bravest Fire 597 
 

 
Thy Loving-kindness, Lord is Good and Free 607 

 
 

May the Mind of Christ My Savior 644 
 

Christian Life: Love for Christ How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds 647 492 
Christian Life: Love for Christ My Jesus, I Love Thee 648 496 
Christian Life: Love for Christ More Love to Thee, O Christ 649 497 
Special: Harvest and Thanksgiving Come, Ye Thankful People, Come 715 552 



Communion Hymns (typically sung before/after communion) 
 

Have You Not Known, Have You Not Heard 31 
 

Attributes: Faithfulness Great is Thy Faithfulness 32 245  
El-Shaddai 42 

 
 

O Praise the Lord! O Thank the Lord! 52 
 

 
The Lord's My Shepherd, I'll Not Want 87 

 

Attributes: Faithfulness A Mighty Fortress Is Our God 92 244 
Attributes: Holiness and Justice Holy, Holy, Holy! 100 230 
The Trinity All Glory Be to Thee, Most High 102 208 
God's Work: Creation I Sing the Almighty Power of God 119 250 
God's Work: Creation God, All Nature Sings Thy Glory 122 253 
Christ: Prophet Break Thou the Bread of Life 146 273 
Praise of Christ O for a Thousand Tongues to Sing 164 291 
Christ: His Passion and Atoning Death Praise the Savior Now and Ever 243 335 
Christ: His Passion and Atoning Death O Sacred Head, Now Wounded 247 336 
Christ: His Passion and Atoning Death When I Survey the Wondrous Cross 252 338 
Christ: His Passion and Atoning Death There Is a Fountain Filled with Blood 253 340 
Christ: His Passion and Atoning Death Stricken, Smitten, and Afflicted 257 342 
Christ: Resurrection The Day of Resurrection! 267 357 
Christ: Priest Jesus Paid It All 308 276 
The Lord's Supper Here, O My Lord, I See Thee Face to Face 378 202 
The Lord's Supper At the Lamb's High Feast We Sing 420 196 
Salvation: Free offer of the Gospel I Love to Tell the Story 478 438  

Come, for the Feast Is Spread 480 
 

Salvation: Union with Christ Christ, of All My Hopes the Ground 518 447 
Salvation: Sanctification O the Deep, Deep Love of Jesus! 535 463  

Savior, Thy Dying Love Thou Gavest Me 638 
 

 
Jesus, Thou Joy of Loving Hearts 646 

 

Christian Life: Love for Christ My Jesus, I Love Thee 648 496 
Christian Life: Trust and Assurance It Is Well with My Soul 691 476 
Service Music: Doxologies Doxology 731 567  

The Old Rugged Cross 
  

 
  



Christmas & Easter Hymns 
 

Stand Up, O God, Be Present Now 71 
 

God's Work: Providence God Moves in a Mysterious Way 128 256 
God's Word and Law O Word of God Incarnate 140 171 
Christ: Advent O Come, O Come, Emmanuel 194 293 
Christ: Advent Joy to the World! The Lord is Come 195 299 
Christ: Advent Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus 196 300 
Christ: Advent Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates! 198 297  

It Came upon the Midnight Clear 200 
 

Christ: Birth O Little Town of Bethlehem 201 323 
Christ: Birth Hark! The Herald Angels Sing 203 311  

Away in a Manger 204 
 

Christ: Birth O Come, All Ye Faithful 208 319 
Christ: Birth Silent Night! Holy Night! 210 315 
Christ: Birth God Rest You Merry, Gentlemen 211 314 
Christ: Birth What Child Is This 213 317 
Christ: Birth Angels We Have Heard on High 214 318  

While by the Sheep we Watched at Night 215 
 

Christ: Birth Infant Holy, Infant Lowly 216 321 
Christ: Birth Angels, from the Realms of Glory 218 313 
Christ: Birth Lo, How a Rose E'er Blooming 221 305  

Go, Tell It on the Mountain 224 
 

Christ: Birth As with Gladness Men of Old 226 320  
Gentle Mary Laid Her Child 229 

 

Christ: Birth To Us a Child of Hope is Born 233 306  
The King of Glory Comes 240 

 
 

Were You There? 260 
 

Christ: Resurrection Jesus Christ is Risen Today 273 363 
Christ: Resurrection Thine Be the Glory 274 365 
Christ: Resurrection Christ the Lord is Risen Today 277 360  

I Know That My Redeemer Lives‚Äì Glory, Hallelujah! 281 
 

Christ: Resurrection Worship Christ, the Risen King! 286 369 
Christ: Exaltation Crown Him with Many Crowns 295 380  

The First Noel 
  

 
  



Psalms from the above Tunes 
Come, Ye Thankful People, Come ST. GEORGE'S WINDSOR 102B Thou, O Lord, Art God Alone 
God, All Nature Sings Thy Glory ODE TO JOY 104A Bless the LORD, My Soul! 
O Worship the King LYONS 104B My Soul, Bless the LORD! 
God, in the Gospel of His Son GERMANY 111B O Give the LORD Wholehearted Praise 
God, the Lord, a King Remaineth REGENT SQUARE 117B Praise the LORD, God, All You Nations 
Teach Me, O Lord, Your Way of Truth BISHOP 119E Teach Me, O LORD, Your Way of Truth 
A Debtor to Mercy Alone TREWEN 119I You Treated Your Servant with Grace 
All Praise to Thee, Eternal Lord CANONBURY 119N Your Word Sheds Light upon My Path 
All That I Am I Owe to Thee FEDERAL STREET 119V LORD, Let My Cry before You Come 
How Firm a Foundation FOUNDATION 11B The LORD Is My Refuge 
God Moves in a Mysterious Way DUNDEE 121A I Lift My Eyes Up to the Hills 
Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah CWM RHONDDA 122A I Was Filled with Joy and Gladness 
Now Blessed Be the Lord Our God MCKEE 128A How Blest Are All Who Fear the LORD 
How Sweet and Awesome Is the Place ST. COLUMBA 130A LORD, from the Depths to You I Cry! 
Breathe on Me, Breath of God TRENTHAM 131B Not Haughty Is My Heart 
For Your Gift of God the Spirit BLAENWERN 132 LORD, Our God, Remember David 
Jehovah Reigns; Let Earth Be Glad BRYNTEG 137 By Flowing Streams in Babylon 
My Hope Is Built on Nothing Less SOLID ROCK 138B With Grateful Heart My Thanks I Bring 
O God, No Longer Hold Thy Peace ST. MATTHEW 139A O LORD, You See and Search My Life 
Just As I Am, without One Plea WOODWORTH 139B LORD, You Have Searched Me 
From All That Dwell below the Skies DUKE STREET 145B I Will Exalt You, God, My King 
Lord, with Glowing Heart I'd Praise Thee RIPLEY 146 Praise the LORD! My Soul, O Praise Him! 
Hallelujah, Praise Jehovah PRAISE JEHOVAH 148B Hallelujah, Praise Jehovah 
All Creatures of Our God and King LASST UNS ERFREUEN 150C Sing Hallelujah! Praise the LORD! 
Not What My Hands Have Done LEOMINSTER 16A Preserve Me, O My God 
Rejoice, the Lord Is King ARTHUR'S SEAT 19A The Heavens Above Declare 
Praise Ye, Praise Ye the Lord COLUMBIA 19B The Heavens Above Declare 
With Grateful Heart My Thanks I Bring ST. PETERSBURG 1B How Blest the Man 
All You That Fear Jehovah's Name PARK STREET 22B All You That Fear Jehovah's Name 
The Ends of All the Earth Shall Hear VISION 22D The Ends of All the Earth Shall Hear 
Let All Things Now Living ASH GROVE 33 With Joy Let Us Sing to the LORD 
Thy Mercy and Thy Truth, O Lord WALSALL 36A My Heart Has Heard an Oracle 
Almighty God, Your Word is Cast DUNFERMLINE 4 Give Ear, God of My Righteousness 
Here, O My Lord, I See Thee Face to Face MORECAMBE 41 Blest Is the One Who Helps the Weak 
Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates! TRURO 47A O Clap Your Hands 
Crown Him with Many Crowns DIADEMATA 48A Great Is the LORD our God 
I Sing the Almighty Power of God FOREST GREEN 48B The LORD Is Great and Greatly Praised 
O Lord, Be Thou My Helper True COLWYN BAY 61A God, Hear My Prayer 
Lord, Thou Hast Searched Me PUER NOBIS NASCITUR 63A O God, You Are My God Alone 
O Jesus, We Adore Thee MEIRIONYDD 67A O God, to Us Show Mercy 
Thy Loving-kindness, Lord is Good and Free ELLERS 69B Thy Lovingkindness, Lord, Is Good and Free 
O Word of God Incarnate MUNICH 70 Make Haste, O God, to Save Me 
Stricken, Smitten, and Afflicted O MEIN JESU, ICH MUSS STERBEN 79A God the Nations Have Invaded 
My Jesus, I Love Thee CARITAS 80B Great Shepherd Who Leadest Thy People 
Jesus! What a Friend for Sinners! HYFRYDOL 91B Who with God Most High Finds Shelter 
We Come, O Christ, to You DARWALL 92A It's Good to Thank the LORD 
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling BEECHER 95C Now with Joyful Exultation 
The Heavens Declare Your Glory, Lord UXBRIDGE 97B The LORD Reigns, Let the Earth Be Glad! 
Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken AUSTRIAN HYMN 98C Sing a New Song to Jehovah 
To God Be the Glory TO GOD BE THE GLORY 9B Wholehearted Thanksgiving 

 


